## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



## City of Duluth Communications Office

Mayor Emily Larson 411 West First Street • Duluth, Minnesota 55802 • www.duluthmn.gov For more information, please call 218-730-5309

DATE: 5/10/2023

SUBJECT: City of Duluth to hold press event to celebrate National Travel and Tourism Week and to announce new

**location of Duluth Visitor Center** 

BY: Kelli Latuska, Public Information Officer

## **Media Advisory**

City of Duluth to hold press event to celebrate National Travel and Tourism Week and to announce new location of Duluth Visitor Center

Thursday, May 11 | 12:00 PM | Grandma's Restaurant | 522 South Lake Avenue, Duluth, MN

[DULUTH, MN] Duluth Mayor Emily Larson, City of Duluth Senior Economic Developer Tricia Hobbs, Visit Duluth President Daniele Villa, and community partners invite the media and public to a press event to celebrate the Duluth travel and hospitality industry in recognition of National Travel and Tourism Week. A proclamation will be read by the Mayor. This press event is being held on the site of the new Duluth Visitor Center location, and a formal announcement of the site will also take place.

A press release will follow the news conference.

###